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PART B-continued 

REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) b OF 1924 ACT OR UNDER AMEN-DMlllN.TS 

Column 1. 

Name. 

Sandford, John Arthur 
Sarjeant, Reginald Cranmer 
Saxelby, Guy Bolding 
Schadick, Campbell Frederick 
Scott, Donald Harcus 
Scott, Frederick Samuel .. 
Seerup, Harold .. 
Simmonds, Joseph Charles 
Sims, Sydney Bennett 
Slinger, Archibald 
Smith, Harold Welton 
Snell, Edward George 
Somers, Ewart .. 
Spanhake, Sidney Laurence 
Sparrow, Leonard Charles Hughes .. 
Stanton, William Walter 
Stephens, Benjamin George Claude 
Stephenson, Charles Barnett 
Stocks, Frank .. 
Surridge, William Arthur Sydney 
Sutherland, George 
Swinburne, Cecil Gordon 
Taylor, Edward 
Theed, Alfred Maylin 
Thomas, Eric Ray 
Thomas, Malcolm James 
Thompson, Harold Henry Newport 
Thomson, James Edward 
Townley, Richard Bruce .. 
Trotter, Sinclair 
Truman, Harold Arthur .. 
Turner, William Herbert 
Tyler, James 
Upton, William Westwood 
Vezey, Henry Albert 
Watkins, Henry Herbert 
Watson, William Henry Gordon 
Webb, Herbert .. 
Webster, Israel .. 
Webster, John .. 
Welch, John Francis 
Wilkie, James McGregor .. 
Williams, David Rees 
Williams, Ernest Arthur .. 
Wilson, Archie Douglas .. 
Wilson, Robert Alexander 

Wimberley, Reginald John 
Woodward, Arnold Adler 
Worley, Ralph Palliser 
Wright, Arthur Henry Moncrieff 
Wright, Kenneth Moncrieff 
Wright, Maurice McGill .. 

Column 2. 

Address. 

Public \Vorks Department, Naval Base, Devonport 
Borough Council, Riccarton 
Wallace County Council, Otautau 
P.O. Box 47, Westport 
Shell Co. of N.Z., Ltd., Wellington 
Manchester Street, Christchurch 
P.O. B_ox 5, Ohura 
Main Road, Taita, Lower Hutt .. 
Security Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton 
Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland 
Public \Vorks Department, Tnvercargill 
P.O. Box 23, Opunake 
City Council, Christchurch 
P.O. Box 39, Dargaville 

· Bunnythorpe 
P.O. Box 117, Taumarunui 
51 The Crescent, Roseneath, Wellington 
Municipal Chambers, Dunedin .. 
119 Kohimarama Road, Auckland 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Karapiro 
P.O. Box 25, Taupo 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington .. 
Lands and Survey Department, Kerepeehi 
P.O. Box 7, Pongaroa .. 
P.O. Box 478, Hamilton 
Public Works Department, Paeroa 
P.O. Box 9, Maungaturoto 
P.O. Box 376, Hamilton. 
Public Works Department, Blenheim 
Grey Electric-power Board, Greymouth 
Borough Council, Dannevirke 
City Engineer's Department, Wellington .. 
80 Mountain Road, Epsom 
P.O. Box 54, Opotiki .. 
County Council, Ashburton 
P.O. Box 208, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Lake Waitaki 
Power Board, P.O. Box 11, Wanganui 
Borough Council, P.O. Box 137, Hamilton 
P.O. Box 2205, Auckland 
111 Waterloo Road, Lower :t{utt 
(See Part A) .. 
Public Works Department, Auckland 
P.O. Box 311, Napier .. 
North Canterbury Hospital Board, Christchurch 
Public Works Department, Seddon Street, Lower 

Hutt 
P.O. Box 1055, Wellington 
Waikato County Council, Hamilton East 
404 N.Z. Insurance Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland 
P.O. Box 287, Wellington 
Raglan County Council, Ngaruawahia 
N.Z. Farmers' Fertilizer Co., Ltd., Auckland 

Column3 

Date of 
Reghltration. 

22/12/29t 
8/10/45* 
7/4/26 

16/10/25 
16/10/25 

7/4/26 
1/10/45* 
14/7/26 

16/10/25 
16/10/25 
24/8/45* 
1/10/45* 
17/7/45* 
18/9/25 
16/6/26 
1/10/45* 
14/7/26 
18/9/45* 
17/7/45* 
1/10/45* 
7/2/27 

26/11/25 
,14/7/26 
17/7/45* 
8/8/45* 
8/3/26 

24/8/45* 
14/7/26 
16/6/26 
17/7/45* 
24/8/45* 
12/7/45* 
5/5/26 

18/9/25 
8/8/45* 
5/5/26 

16/6/26 
18/8/26 
17/7/45* 
18/8/26 
18/8/26 

26/11/25 
24/8/45* 

26/11/25 
8/8/45* 

26/11/25 

18/8/26 
5/5/26 

16/6/26 
16/10/25 

5/5/26 
26/11/25 

Oolumn,i. 

Qualiilcatloµs. 

Road. 
Electric-supply. 
County. 
County. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
County. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Electric-supply. 
Civil. 
County. 
Electrical. 
County. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Structural. 
Erection. 
County. 
Civil. 
Land Drainage. 
County. 
Municipal. 
Civil. 
Road. 
Municipal. 
Road. 
Electric-supply. 
Municipal. 
Municipal. 
Civil. 
County. 
County. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Electric-supply. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mining. 
Civil. 
Municipal. 
Hospital. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
County. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
County. 
Electrical. 

* Section 7 of 1944 amendment. t 1928 amendment. 

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current 
Annual Practising Certificates have been issued as at 8th October, 1945. 

Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 19.tf.4.--Revocation of 
Declaration of Essential Industry No. 26 

I N pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by Regulation 11 
of the Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944, 

the Minister of Industrial Man-power doth hereby revoke the 
Declaration of Essential Industry No. 26, as published in the New 
Zealand Ga,zette No. 12' of 5th February, 1942. 

Dated this 9th day of November, 1945. 
A. McLAGAN, Minister of Industrial Man-power. 

NoTE.-This revocation affects the industry of scheelite mining. 

Industrial J1an-power Emergency Regulations 1944.-Revocation of 
Declaratfon of Essential Undertakings No. 33 

I N pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by Regulation 11 
of t}le Industrial Manapower Eillergency Regulations 1944, 

the Minister of Industrial Ma,n-power doth hereby revoke the 
Declaration of Essential Undertaki:q.gs No. 33, as published in the 
New Zealand Gazette No. 14 of 12th February, 1942. This revocation 
affects the undertakings set forth hereunder in respact only of the 
manufacture of biscuits :-

Aulsebrook and 0o., Ltd., at Christchurch. 
J. R. Bruce, Ltd., at Timaru. 
Bycroft Ltd., at Auckland. 
Cadbury, Fry, Hudson, Ltd., at Dunedin. 
Griffin and Sons, Ltd., at Lower Hutt. 
Kingsland and Sons, Ltd., at Invercargm. 
Mackintosh, Caley, Phrenix, Ltd., at Dunedin. 
Southern Cross Biscuit Co., Ltd., at Wanganui. 

Dated this 9th day of November, 1945. 
A. McLAGAN, Minister of Industrial Man-power. 

E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar. 

Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944..-Re-,;ocatirm, of 
Declaration of Essential Undertakings No. 46 and Amendment 

I N pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by ~egulation 11 
of the Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944, 

the Minister of Industrial Man-power doth hereby revoke the 
Declaration of Essential Undertakings No. 46, as published in the 
New Zealand Gazette No. 23 of 5th March, 194,2, together with the 
amendment thereto, as notified in the New Zealand Gazette No. 111 
of 16th December, 1943. This revocation affects the undertakings 
set forth hereunder :-

Baillie Manufacturers, Ltd., at Auckland. 
Colgate-Palmolive Proprietary, Ltd., at Petone. 
J. B. Gilberd and Sons, Ltd., at Wanganui. 
Hawke's Bay Soap and Tannery Co., Ltd., at Awa.toto. 
Lever Bros. (New Zealand), Ltd., at Petone. 
McCallums Soap Works, Ltd., at Auckland. 
McLeod Bros., Ltd., at Dunedin. 
John Newton and Son, Ltd., at Kaiwarra. 
E. Pattrick and Co., at Christchurch. 
Purity Products Co., Ltd., at New Plymouth. 
P. J. Rawlings, at Christchurch. 
Spooner Bros. (Pandora), Ltd., at Frankton Junction. 
Union Oil, Soap, and Candle Co., Ltd., at Auckland. 
\Varnock Bros., Ltd., at Auckland. 
Zealandia Soap, Candle, and Trading Co., Ltd., at Christchurch. 

Dated this ·9th day of November, 1945. 

A. McLAGAN, Minister of Industrial Man~power. 


