THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART B-continued

REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) b of 1924 Act or under Amendments

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications.
Sandford, John Arthur	Public Works Department, Naval Base, Devonport	22/12/29†	Road.
Sarjeant, Reginald Cranmer	Borough Council, Riccarton	8/10/45*	Electric-supply.
Saxelby, Guy Bolding	Wallace County Council. Otautau	7/4/26	County.
Schadick, Campbell Frederick	P.O. Box 47, Westport	16/10/25	County.
Scott, Donald Harcus	P.O. Box 47, Westport	16/10/25	Civil.
Scott, Frederick Samuel	Manchester Street, Christchurch	7/4/26	Mechanical.
Seerup, Harold	P.O. Box 5, Ohura	$1/10/45^{*}$	County.
Simmonds, Joseph Charles	P.O. Box 5, Ohura	14/7/26	Civil.
Sims, Sydney Bennett	Security Buildings, Victoria Street, Hamilton	16/10/25	Civil.
Slinger, Archibald	Audrey Road, Takapuna, Auckland	16/10/25	Civil.
Smith, Harold Welton	Public Works Department, Invercargill	$24/8/45^*$	Road.
Snell, Edward George	P.O. Box 23, Opunake	1/10/45*	Electric-supply.
Somers, Ewart	City Council, Christchurch	17/7/45*	Civil.
Spanhake, Sidney Laurence	P.O. Box 39, Dargaville	$18/9/25 \\ 16/6/26$	County.
Sparrow, Leonard Charles Hughes.	Bunnythorpe P.O. Box 117, Taumarunui	10/0/20 1/10/45*	Electrical. County.
Stanton, William Walter Stephens, Benjamin George Claude		1/10/45 14/7/26	Electrical.
Stephenson, Charles Barnett	51 The Crescent, Roseneath, Wellington Municipal Chambers, Dunedin	14/1/20 $18/9/45^*$	Civil.
Stocks, Frank	119 Kohimarama Road, Auckland	17/7/45*	Structural.
Surridge, William Arthur Sydney	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Karapiro	1/10/45*	Erection.
Sutherland, George	P.O. Box 25, Taupo	7/2/27	County.
Swinburne, Cecil Gordon	City Engineer's Department, Wellington	26/11/25	Civil.
Taylor, Edward	Lands and Survey Department, Kerepeehi	14/7/26	Land Drainage.
Theed, Alfred Maylin	P.O. Box 7, Pongaroa	17/7/45*	County.
Thomas, Eric Ray	P.O. Box 478, Hamilton	8/8/45*	Municipal.
Thomas, Malcolm James	Public Works Department, Paeroa	8/3/26	Civil.
Thompson, Harold Henry Newport	P.O. Box 9, Maungaturoto	24/8/45*	Road.
Thomson, James Edward	P.O. Box 376, Hamilton	14/7/26	Municipal.
Townley, Richard Bruce	Public Works Department, Blenheim	16/6/26	Road.
Trotter, Sinclair	Grey Electric-power Board, Greymouth	$17/7/45^*$	Electric-supply.
Truman, Harold Arthur	Borough Council, Dannevirke	24/8/45*	Municipal.
Turner, William Herbert	City Engineer's Department, Wellington	$\frac{12}{7}\frac{45*}{5}$	Municipal.
Tyler, James	80 Mountain Road, Epsom	$5/5/26 \\ 18/9/25$	Civil. County.
Upton, William Westwood Vezey, Henry Albert	P.O. Box 54, Opotiki	8/8/45*	County.
Vezey, Henry Albert	P.O. Box 208, Auckland	5/5/26	Civil.
Watson, William Henry Gordon	Public Works Department, Lake Waitaki	16/6/26	Mechanical.
Webb, Herbert	Power Board, P.O. Box 11, Wanganui	18/8/26	Electrical.
Webster, Israel	Borough Council, P.O. Box 137, Hamilton	17/7/45*	Electric-supply.
Webster, John	P.O. Box 2205, Auckland	18/8/26	Civil.
Welch, John Francis	111 Waterloo Road, Lower Hutt	18/8/26	Electrical.
Wilkie, James McGregor	(See Part A)	26/11/25	Mining.
Williams, David Rees	Public Works Department, Auckland	$24/8/45^*$	Civil.
Williams, Ernest Arthur	P.O. Box 311, Napier	26/11/25	Municipal.
Wilson, Archie Douglas	North Canterbury Hospital Board, Christchurch	8/8/45*	Hospital.
Wilson, Robert Alexander	Public Works Department, Seddon Street, Lower Hutt	26/11/25	Civil.
Wimberley, Reginald John	P.O. Box 1055, Wellington	18/8/26	Electrical.
Woodward, Arnold Adler	Waikato County Council. Hamilton East	5/5/26	County.
Worley, Ralph Palliser	404 N.Z. Insurance Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	16/6/26	Civil.
Wright, Arthur Henry Moncrieff		16/10/25	Civil.
Wright, Kenneth Moncrieff	P.O. Box 287, Wellington Raglan County Council, Ngaruawahia N.Z. Farmers' Fertilizer Co., Ltd., Auckland	5/5/26	County.
Wright, Maurice McGill	N.Z. Farmers' Fertilizer Co., Ltd., Auckland	26/11/25	Electrical.
= · · · ·			1

* Section 7 of 1944 amendment. † 1928 amendment.

I certify that the foregoing is a true copy, as recorded in this office, of the names and qualifications of all persons to whom current Annual Practising Certificates have been issued as at 8th October, 1945.

E. E. HENDRIKSEN, Registrar.

Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944.—Revocation of Declaration of Essential Industry No. 26

IN pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by Regulation 11 of the Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944, the Minister of Industrial Man-power doth hereby revoke the Declaration of Essential Industry No. 26, as published in the New Zealand Gazette No. 12 of 5th February, 1942. Dated this 9th day of November, 1945.

A. McLAGAN, Minister of Industrial Man-power.

NOTE .--- This revocation affects the industry of scheelite mining.

Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944.—Revocation of Declaration of Essential Undertakings No. 33

IN pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by Regulation 11 of the Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944, the Minister of Industrial Man-power doth hereby revoke the Declaration of Essential Undertakings No. 33, as published in the *New Zealand Gazette* No. 14 of 12th February, 1942. This revocation affects the undertakings set forth hereunder in respect only of the manufacture of bigarite. manufacture of biscuits :-

Aulsebrook and Co., Ltd., at Christchurch. J. R. Bruce, Ltd., at Timaru. Bycroft Ltd., at Auckland. Cadbury, Fry, Hudson, Ltd., at Dunedin. Griffin and Sons, Ltd., at Lower Hutt. Kingsland and Sons, Ltd., at Invercargill. Mackintosh, Caley, Phcenix, Ltd., at Dunedin. Southern Cross Biscuit Co., Ltd., at Wanganui. dt bis 0th day of Normher 1945

Dated this 9th day of November, 1945.

A. McLAGAN, Minister of Industrial Man-power.

Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944.—Revocation of Declaration of Essential Undertakings No. 46 and Amendment

IN pursuance of the powers conferred upon him by Regulation 11 of the Industrial Man-power Emergency Regulations 1944, the Minister of Industrial Man-power doth hereby revoke the Declaration of Essential Undertakings No. 46, as published in the New Zealand Gazette No. 23 of 5th March, 1942, together with the amendment thereto, as notified in the New Zealand Gazette No. 111 of 16th December, 1943. This revocation affects the undertakings set forth hereunder set forth hereunder:

Baillie Manufacturers, Ltd., at Auckland. Colgate-Palmolive Proprietary, Ltd., at Petone. J. B. Gilberd and Sons, Ltd., at Wanganui. Hawke's Bay Soap and Tannery Co., Ltd., at Awatoto. Lever Bros. (New Zealand), Ltd., at Petone. McCallums Soap Works, Ltd., at Auckland. McLeod Bros., Ltd., at Dunedin. John Newton and Son, Ltd., at Kaiwarra. E. Pattrick and Co., at Christchurch. Purity Products Co., Ltd., at New Plymouth. P. J. Rawlings, at Christehurch. F. J. Rawlings, at Christenurch. Spooner Bros. (Pandora), Ltd., at Frankton Junction. Union Oil, Soap, and Candle Co., Ltd., at Auckland. Warnock Bros., Ltd., at Auckland. Zealandia Soap, Candle, and Trading Co., Ltd., at Christchurch. Dated this 9th day of November, 1945.

A. McLAGAN, Minister of Industrial Man-power.